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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

2095

230

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of
programs Male Female
of all years) Students Students
UG [4 Years 5906 1246
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 293 56
Program(s)]

Total Within

Students  State
(Including
male &
female)

7152 809

349 23

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 1020

(2013-14) 1140

(2014-15) 2045

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

952

1247

1674

Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially
State Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0BC
male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) male &
female)
6300 43 0 760
326 0 0 75
Academic  No. of students Academic
Year admitted through Year
Lateral entry
time
(2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 846
(2014-15) O (2016-17) 1100
(2015-16) O (2017-18) 1551

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year

year
(2014-15) 300

(2015-16) 340

(2016-17) 275

students intake in the

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

282

310

187

Academic
Year

(2015-16) 239

(2016-17) 249

(2017-18)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17 2015-16
2320 2088
275 -

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

0

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

130

168

82

from from the
Institution Private Bodies
Funds

0 0

0 0

No. of Median salary of

students placed graduates

placed (Amount in Rs.)

633 325000 (Three Lakh
Twenty Five
Thousand)

799 350000 (Three Lakh

1121

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2014-15

2045

tuition fee

Fifty Thouand)

400000 (Four Lakh)

300000 (Three Lakh) 2

360000 (Three Lakh Sixty 8

Thousand)

450000 (Four Lakh Fifty

Thousand)

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full

reimbursement

17

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

760

75

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

44

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies
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Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 3
Part Time 27

Total Students

24

114

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

8434008 (Eight Four Lakh Thirty Fo
ur Thousand Eight)

15568274 (One Crore Fifty Five Lak
h Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundr
ed Seventy Four)

3389672 (Thirty Three Lakh Eighty
Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seven
ty Two)

84915156 (Eight Crore Forty Nine L
akh Fifteen Thousand One Hundre
d Fifty Six)

836346154 (Eighty Three Crore Sixt
y Three Lakh Forty Six Thousand O
ne Hundred Fifty Four)

313555859 (Thirty One Crore Thirty
Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Fifty Nine)

8240478 (Eighty Two Lakh Forty Th

ousand Four Hundred Seventy Eig
ht)

2017

30

2016-17

2016-17

Utilised Amount

3404196 (Thirty Four Lakh Four Th
ousand One Hundred Ninety Six)

19792177 (One Crore Ninety Seven
Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One H
undred Seventy Seven)

6324970 (Sixty Three Lakh Twenty
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seve
nty)

67660974 (Six Crore Seventy Six La
kh Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred S
eventy Four)

737934084 (Seventy Three Crore S
eventy Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thou
sand Eighty Four)

330964459 (Thirty Three Crore Nin
e Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Four H
undred Fifty Nine)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

3785631 (Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty
Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty
One)

25230093 (Two Crore Fifty Two Lak
h Twenty Three Thousand Ninety T
hree)

0 (Zero)

433990 (Four Lakh Thirty Three Th
ousand Nine Hundred Ninety)

529855559 (Fifty Two Crore Ninety
Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Nine)

479861481 (Forty Seven Crore Nin
ety Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Four Hundred Eighty One)

2255457 (Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Fiv 0 (Zero)
e Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Sev
en)
2016 2015
5 3
0 0
2015-16
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 14 14 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 4 2

Total Amount Received (Amount 13001831 10392292 6599089

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One Crore Thirty Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundr ~ One Crore Three Lakh Nine Two Thousand Two Hundr  Sixty Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand E
ed Thirty One ed Ninety Two ighty Nine

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 36 72 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 36 59 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in 15180045 5844307 6550000

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One Crore Fifty One Lakh Eighty Thousand Forty Fi  Fifty Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Sev  Sixty Five Lakh Fifty Thousan
ve en d

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 8
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
(In Months) Associated with institution? Date Date type
Last Year

1 Abdesselam Abdelouas 48  Other Male Ph.D 246 Yes No 22-08-  31-12-  Visiting
2016 2017

2 AN SHANKAR 37  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes Yes 08-06-  --- Regular
2011

3 ABHISHEK NANDAN 30  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 58 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2014

4 AJAY PRASAD 45  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
2013

5 ALIND 24 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 40 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2015

6 AMIT KUMAR CHAWLA 36  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 15-06- - Regular
2011

7 AMNEESH SINGLA 35  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 152 Yes Yes 16-07- - Regular
2012

8 ANSHUL KUMAR SINGH 30  Other Male M.Tech 23 Yes No 02-11-  28-02-  Adhoc/

2015 2017 Contractual
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10

11

14

15

16

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

ANURAG SINGH TOMAR

ARPIT JAIN

ASHA KAUSHIK

ASHOUTOSH PANDEY

AVINASH KUMAR

BHALCHANDRA SHINGAN

BRAHMLEEN KAUR

SABHARWAL

CHRISTALIN NELSON S

DEEPAK KUMAR

DEEPENDRA KUMAR JHA

DHIVIYA ROSE |

DURGA PRASAD PANDEY

GAGANDEEP SINGH

GIRDHAR JOSHI

HANUMAT SASTRY G

INDRA DEO MALL

JATIN SETHI

K'S R MURTHY

KAMALPREET SINGH

KRISHNA RAGHAVAN

LINSU SEBASTIAN

MADHUBEN SHARMA

MANDIRA AGARWAL

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

MOHIT MAKKAR

MUKESH KUMAR

NARAYAN KHATRI

NIHAL ANWAR SIDDIQUI

31

32

42

48

27

37

28

39

26

a4

36

29

25

36

35

69

30

49

28

66

35

39

64

35

30

53

42

49
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

87

107

198

306

12

122

73

188

38

250

179

38

116

154

540

60

228

62

431

36

166

187

33

17

353

207

264

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-08-
2016

01-07-
2011

02-04-
2012

16-08-
2010

08-07-
2016

10-01-
2012

01-08-
2016

01-07-
2014

03-09-
2015

08-08-
2017

26-08-
2016

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

02-07-
2011

07-07-
2011

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

06-06-
2011

20-07-
2015

11-01-
2017

25-06-
2012

28-06-
2011

06-10-
2005

30-06-
2016

10-02-
2016

14-11-
2005

15-01-
2009

01-12-
2004

31-07-
2017

01-10-
2015

14-09-
2016

30-12-
2016

02-06-
2018

26-06-
2015

20-07-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

NIRLIPTA PRIYADARSHINI

NAYAK

NITIN UNIYAL

PANKAJ BADONI

PAVAN KUMAR NANDURI

POONAM KAINTHURA

PRASHANT

SHAMBHUDAYAL RAWAT

PRERNA PANDEY

RAHUL KHURANA

RAJEEV TIWARI

RAM KUNWER

RATNESH KUMAR

PANDEY

RESHU GUPTA

ROUSHAN KUMAR

SAMI REHMAN

SANKA RAMA VENKATA

SIVA PRASANNA

SAPNA JAIN

SHEETAL BISHT

SHRIHARI HONWAD

SHYAM PANDEY

SOUMYAJIT GHOSAL

SUDHIR JOSHI

SURAJ SHALIKRAM

MESHRAM

TANMAY BHOWMIK

U KEDARSWARDU

VAMSI KRISHNA

SASUMANA

VICKRAM SAHAI

VINDHYA DEVALLA

VISHWANATH SINGH
PARMAR

37

34

33

34

35

49

28

26

35

33

31

39

34

32

26

36

27

53

41

58

45

26

36

57

31

43

30

35
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Arch.

45

142

87

70

110

311

30

28

136

77

50

144

119

74

28

87

38

347

187

379

253

28

68

229

76

253

73

52

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

29-01-
2015

27-07-
2013

16-07-
2013

14-06-
2011

10-06-
2013

18-03-
2010

01-07-
2015

04-07-
2016

09-08-
2012

21-03-
2016

30-06-
2016

06-08-
2015

18-07-
2011

01-06-
2015

21-06-
2016

25-08-
2015

01-07-
2015

17-03-
2009

06-08-
2007

02-11-
2015

18-06-
2010

05-07-
2016

01-07-
2017

17-12-
2008

30-12-
2015

06-11-
2009

01-10-
2015

04-07-
2016

03-11-
2015

30-06-
2017

17-11-
2017

19-08-
2017

17-04-
2018

29-01-
2016

31-01-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

ZOZIMUS DINESH

LABANA

AJ ARUN JEYA PRAKASH

ABHISHEK

AJAY KUMAR

AKMAL HUSAIN

AMIT AGARWAL

AMIT VERMA

ANITA

ANNAPURNA BORUAH

ANURAG JAIN

ARJUN ARORA

ARUN SINGH

ASHISH YADAV

AVANI KUMAR

UPADHYAY

BHAGWANT SINGH

BIKARAMA PRASAD

YADAV

CHARU SHARMA

DEEPAK BHARADWA|

Deepak Singh

DHARANI KUMAR

TALAPULA

DIVYA NEGI

GAGAN ANAND

GEETANJALI RAGHAV

GOWRI RAMASWAMY

HUKAM SINGH RANA

JAGPREET SINGH SAINI

K'MOHAN REDDY

KAMAL KUMAR BISHT

33

33

27

32

34

41

34

34

32

37

29

32

26

30

31

40

34

36

33

a4

34

41

31

45

34

34

36

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
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M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.S

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

PGDBM

Ph.D

90

101

48

58

95

226

94

142

50

185

98

46

40

76

83

149

151

98

118

96

218

113

108

90

137

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

17-08-
2015

28-05-
2012

07-08-
2015

02-07-
2013

19-07-
2013

10-02-
2014

01-07-
2015

28-07-
2014

05-08-
2016

01-07-
2017

08-12-
2015

05-07-
2013

07-07-
2015

10-09-
2015

01-08-
2013

18-08-
2014

01-09-
2014

08-07-
2011

02-11-
2017

03-11-
2016

16-07-
2013

08-07-
2011

08-07-
2014

19-12-
2016

24-08-
2012

08-04-
2013

26-06-
2013

29-08-
2014

30-05-
2017

15-12-
2016

30-06-
2018

26-08-
2016

29-05-
2015

14-08-
2015

15-05-
2017

14-09-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

6/23



12/6/2018

93

94
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96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

1

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

KESHAV KAUSHIK

MADAM CHAKRADAR

MANAS RANJAN MISHRA

MANMOHAN SHARMA

MOHAMMAD SALAUDDIN

MRADUL VEER SINGH

NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA

NIPPANI SATYA KRISHNA

P SURESH KUMAR

PARDEEP SINGH

POOJA GUPTA

PRASEN]JIT MONDAL

PRAVEEN KUMAR

GHODKE

RAJARAO MANDA

RAJNISH GARG

RASHMI SHARMA

RAVINDRA SRIVASTAVA

ROOHI SILLE

SACHI CHOUDHARY

SHUKLA

SANJAY KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR JOSHI

SAURABH JAIN

SHARAD PRAKASH

SAXENA

SHIVAL DUBEY

SHYAM AGARWAL

SOUMADEEP BAKSI

SUBRAHMANYAM

VENKATA GARIMELLA

SUNIL KUMAR
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32

32

35
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4
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27

28

37

41

32
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27

40
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Professor
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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M.Tech

Master of Design

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech
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Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

B.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech
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28

182

130

93

84
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227
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88

61

40
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42
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69
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493
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28

37
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Yes
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No
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No
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